## 503308070 05/14/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3354688

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SHENG-HSIN LO	09/28/2000
MING-YUAN LIU	09/28/2000

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IVENTEC CORPORATION
Street Address:	INVENTEC BUILDING, 66 HOU-KANG STREET
Internal Address:	SHIH-LIN DISTRICT
City:	TAIPEI
State/Country:	TAIWAN

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6275162

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4352521360

Email:cmurdock@mabr.comCorrespondent Name:R. BURNS ISRAELSENAddress Line 1:1389 CENTER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: PARK CITY, UTAH 84098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T1213.0	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R. BURNS ISRAELSEN	
SIGNATURE:	/R. Burns Israelsen/ Reg. #42,685	
DATE SIGNED:	05/14/2015	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=089US1099-Assignment#page1.tif source=089US1099-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503308070 REEL: 035644 FRAME: 0506

# BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS, OR UNITED STATES PLUS ALL FOREIGN PATENT RIGHTS

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	Application No.			Filed	
Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	WHEREAS,	Sheng-Hsin LO			
`,		Ming-Yuan LIU			
	(hereinafter designated	as the undersigned) has (ha	ive) invented certain new and	useful improvements in	
Insert Title of Invention		PLAYING BATTERY M AND THE DEVICE	CAPACITY USING LE	DS OF THE NOTEB	оок
		on for Letters Patent of the case of a provisional ap	ne United States of America plication).	has been executed by th	е.
Insert Date of Signing of Application	on				; and
Insert Name of Assignee	WHEREAS,	Inventec Corporation	1		<del> </del>
Insert Address of Assignee	of Inventec Building	g, 66 Hou-Kang Stree	t, Shih-Lin District, Taip	oei, Taiwan, R. O. C.	
CHECK BOX IF APPROPRIATE	acquiring the entire righ	ht, title and interest in and in the United States of An	gns (hereinafter designated as to said invention and in and nerica and		
	the receipt of which is has (have) sold, assign Assignee the full and e dependencies and posse which may be granted the	hereby acknowledged, and ed and transferred, and by xelusive right to the said essions and the entire right	of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to the lother good and valuable con these presents does sell, as invention in the United States, title and interest in and to a sof America, its territories, depresed countries;	nsideration, the undersigner sign and transfer unto said s of America, its territories any and all Letters Patent(s	d d s, s)
	and to any and all divis terms for which the sam		s, conversions and extension	s thereof for the full term o	r

Page I of 2

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional, conversion or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree (s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division, conversion or reissue thereof or Letter Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States of America patent(s) or a grant of a valid United States of America and any foreign patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of America and in any foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any continuing, divisional conversion or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date _	09/28/2001	Name of Inventor	Sheng Hein Co (signature) Sheng-Hein LO
Date _	09/28/2000	Name of Inventor	Ming - Yuan LiU (signature) Ming-Yuan LIU
Date	,	Name of Inventor	(signature)
Date _	,	Name of Inventor	(signature)
Date		Name of Inventor	(signature)
Date _		Name of Inventor	(signature)

Page 2 of 2

PATENT

October 1998